
GCC SUNDAY VOLUNTEER SCHEDULE   3rd Quarter July – September 2025- Final-a 

DATE Nursery Children’s Church                                                                                             Lessons                                                Greeters/Sanctuary      Back Door and Welcome Table  

July 06 
Linda Nolan 
Lisa Parsons 

Glen Bergersen 
Bette Milhans 

Lesson 1 Martin and Anna Ehret 
Leeroy Jones 

 Kathy Ellenbecker 

 

July 13 
Rebecca Prusak 
Anita Weinzatl 

Laurie Klafke 
Yamin Price 

Lesson 2 Al and Mary Piggott 
Diana Yegge 
 Denise Ellis  

 

July 20 
Heather Holoubek 

Ann Ramirez 
Randy Slak 

Gloria Balderas 
Lesson 3 Randy and Demetra Slak Dick and Beth Neustifter 

 

July 27 
Renae Ebert 
Yamin Price 

Dick and Beth Neustifter 
Lynne Chambers 

Lesson 4 
Christine Stefanich 

Cathy Degner 
Chuck and Madria Brockmeyer 

 

Aug. 03 
Lisa Parsons 
Chrissy Regal 

Jasmin Kersh 
Danielle Menger 

Lesson 5 
Jan Bergersen 

Denise Ellis 
Al and Mary Piggott 

 

Aug. 10 
Anita Weinzatl 
Linda Nolan 

Debbie O’Brien 
Bette Milhans 

Lesson 6 
Kathy Ellenbecker 

Diana Yegge 
Leeroy Jones 
Demetra Slak 

 

Aug. 17 
Heather Holoubek 
Rebecca Prusak 

Renae Ebert 
Ann Ramirez 

Lesson 7 Don and Anita Weinzatl 
John Ivy 

 Cathy Degner  

 

Aug. 24 
Lisa Parsons 
Chrissy Regal 

Randy Slak 
Danielle Menger 

Lesson 8 Kiddy and Leeroy Jones Martin and Anna Ehret 
 

Aug.31 Volunteers OFF OFF 
Denise Ellis 

Jovelyn Clemins 
Leeroy Jones 
Laurie Klafke 

 

Sept.07 
Renae Ebert 

Anita Weinzatl 
Jasmin Kersh 
Linda Nolan 

Lesson 9 Juan and Gloria Balderas 
Diana Yegge 

 Kathy Ellenbecker  

 

Sept.14 
Heather Holoubek 

Beth Neustifter 

Debbie O’Brien 
Gloria Balderas 

Lesson 10 
Chuck and Madria 

Brockmeyer 
Don and Anita Weinzatl 

 

Sept.21 
Lisa Parsons 
Yamin Price 

Glen Bergersen 
Danielle Menger 

Lesson 11 
Cathy Degner 
Denise Ellis 

Bill and Debbie O’Brien 
 

Sept.28 
Becky Prusak 
Linda Nolan 

Dick and Beth Neustifter 
Lynne Chambers 

Lesson 12 
Mary Piggott 

Jan Bergersen 
Christine Stefanich 

 Demetra Slak 

 

       

 
YOU ARE 

RESPONSIBLE 
  TO FIND A 

REPLACEMENT 
If you can’t take your 

turn.  
Thanks! Please let the office know of changes. 

 

     
 



     
 

     
 

     
 

     
 

     
 

     
 

     
 

     
 

     
 

     
 

     
 

 


